14 Practical Components, Inc.  www.practicalcomponents.com  klaphen@practicalcomponents.com14
D
u
m
m
y
C
o

Lead Count
Pitch
Body Size
Amkor
MicroLeadFrame™
For kits see pages
58, 60, 69 and 73.
as a thermal enhancement by having the
die attach paddle exposed on the bottom of the
package surface to provide an efficient heat path
when soldered directly to the PWB.
MLF®—MicroLeadFrame®
Part Number Lead Count Body Size Pitch Quantity
Per Tube
.4mm Pitch
A-MLF48-6mm-.4mm 48 6mm .4mm 50
A-MLF88-10mm-.4mm 88 10mm .4mm 30
A-MLF100-12mm-.4mm 100 12mm .4mm 25
.5mm Pitch
A-MLF12-3mm-.5mm 12 3mm .5mm 100
A-MLF16-3mm-.5mm 16 3mm .5mm 100
A-MLF20-4mm-.5mm 20 4mm .5mm 75
A-MLF24-4mm-.5mm 24 4mm .5mm 75
A-MLF28-5mm-.5mm 28 5mm .5mm 60
A-MLF32-5mm-.5mm 32 5mm .5mm 60
A-MLF36-6mm-.5mm 36 6mm .5mm 50
A-MLF40-6mm-.5mm 40 6mm .5mm 50
A-MLF44-7mm-.5mm 44 7mm .5mm 43
A-MLF48-7mm-.5mm 48 7mm .5mm 43
A-MLF52-8mm-.5mm 52 8mm .5mm 37
A-MLF56-8mm-.5mm 56 8mm .5mm 37
A-MLF64-9mm-.5mm 64 9mm .5mm 33
A-MLF68-10mm-.5mm 68 10mm .5mm 30
A-MLF72-10mm-.5mm 72 10mm .5mm 30
.65mm Pitch
A-MLF8-3mm-.65mm 8 3mm .65mm 100
A-MLF16-4mm-.65mm 16 4mm .65mm 75
A-MLF20-5mm-.65mm 20 5mm .65mm 60